1.1.
E
5.
16
5.
4/
09
.0

Seals: FPM and PTFE
2.1.2. Model code
(also order example)
DB3E -- 02 X -- 350 F 315
Pressure relief valve
Type
02 = standard model, zinc--plated
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting pressure
(see also 2.2.7.)
100 = 100 bar
250 = 250 bar
350 = 350 bar
Type of adjustment
V = adjustable with tool (standard model)
F = fixed setting, cannot be adjusted
P = can be lead--sealed, adjustable with tool
Cracking pressure setting
F = factory set cracking pressure in bar
Standard models
Stock no. (= order no.) Model code
716147 DB3E--02X--100 V
716146 DB3E--02X--250 V
397405 DB3E--02X--350 V
Please quote stock number when ordering.
Delivery for non--standard models is longer and the price is higher.
3
E
5.
16
5.
4/
09
.0
2
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1. Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 1): up to 350 bar
Outlet (port 2): up to 100 bar
2.2.2. Operating pressure ranges
... up to 100 bar
... up to 250 bar
... up to 350 bar
for lowest setting pressures see
2.2.7. Pressure, dependent on flow rate
2.2.3. Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2
2.2.4. Operating fluid temperature range
min. --20 5C
max. +80 5C
2.2.5. Viscosity range
min. 10 mm2/s
max. 380 mm2/s
2.2.6. Filtration
Max. permissible contamination level of the
operating fluid to ISO 4406 class 21/19/16
(NAS 1638 class 10).
We recommend a filter with a minimum retention rate
of b20 � 100.
The fitting of filters and regular replacement of
elements ensures correct functioning, reduces wear
and tear and increases the service life.
2.2.7. Pressure, dependent on flow rate
(measured at n = 36 mm2/s and toil = 50 5C)
in